

P O Box 339, West Plains, MO 65775 info@westplainsarts.org

## **Current Board Members**

Lauren Campbell Terri Combs Kerri Jones Kathleen Morrissey Suzannah Pace Audrey Scott Stacey Tune

## **Membership Drive 2024**

West Plains Council on the Arts (WPCA) is seeking members/patrons to contribute to their efforts in the West Plains area. Board members say, "The West Plains region is home to a vibrant arts community and we feel continuing to grow that vital component is important to quality of life for our residents and for the future of our community."

WPCA, through the years with many dedicated individuals, has been providing support and assistance to arts endeavors in the West Plains area since 1975. Their stated mission is to stimulate and foster public participation in cultural activities, and to disseminate the knowledge and product of such cultural activities to the public in order to broaden the appreciation and availability of the arts in the West Plains region.

WPCA provides educational programs which support innovation and creative expression in the arts; presents artists and art forms that promote artistic and cultural diversity; provides guidance, resources and infrastructure to develop non-profit community-based arts groups; and sponsors festivals, competitions and awards to promote and support artists, and to celebrate and preserve the traditional culture of the region.

## **Membership benefits**

Tax-deductible donation includes:

- Membership/sponsorship acknowledged in each newsletter (3/year) and on the WPCA website.
- Reserved blocks of preferred seating at events.
- Discounts for WPCA paid events
- The opportunity to meet with the board four times a year during the Lunch with Art events to share your thoughts and vision for the future endeavors of WPCA.

west plains	Annual membership levels:
70P	Student (\$10) Individual (\$25) Family (\$50)
Sancil on the dies	Business/Organization (\$100) Hero! (\$250)
Name	Phone
Email	
Street Addre	ess
City	State Zip